
MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

TOMPKINS TROPHY PLAQUE, GOLD TONE
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEDALLION, Benchmade
engraved knife, Berger Bullets check, Colt AR 15,
Trijicon Rifle Scope

5325National Champion TOMPKINS, NANCY  
PRESCOTT, AZ   -  USA  

HM 1242  -  58

A SILVER TONE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
MEDALLION, Sinclair Check, Colt AR 15, Vortex
Crossfire Scope

62742nd SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA, USA REG
FORT BENNING, GA   -  USA  

HM 1242  -  54

A BRONZE TONE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
MEDALLION, Sinclair Check, Starline Brass Cert, Colt
AR 15

62823rd SFC  GREEN, BRANDON, USA REG
BOX SPRINGS, GA   -  USA  

HM 1241  -  75

Special Award Winners

High Junior FLANAGAN, CHARLOTTE
,      -  NZE  

1345 CHEYENNE TROPHY PLAQUE, Champion Choice
Scope, Kreiger Barrels, ATK Tool Kit, Cutting Edge cert
$50 VISA GIFT CARD

MU 1236  -  40

High Senior TUBB, DAVID  
CANADIAN, TX   -  USA  

5059 AN NRA PLAQUE, KBar Knife, Cutting Edge Cert, Tool
Kit from ATK, Sierra Bullets cert $50 VISA GIFT CARD

HM 1241  -  69

High Grand Senior OCONNELL, JAMES S
ALAMEDA, CA   -  USA  

5584 AN NRA PLAQUE, SInclair Check, Cutting Edge Cert,
Tool Kit from ATK, Buck Knife $50 VISA GIFT CARD

HM 1235  -  66

High Woman TOMPKINS, NANCY  
PRESCOTT, AZ   -  USA  

5325 AN NRA PLAQUE, Cutting Edge Cert , Henry Survival
Rifle, Sierra Bullets Cert $50 VISA GIFT CARD

HM 1242  -  58

High Service Rifle CPT  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA RES
HENDERSONVILLE, NC   -  USA  

1401 BILLY C. ATKINS TROPHY MINIATURE, Berger Bullets
Check, Cutting Edge Cert $50 VISA GIFT CARD

HM 1200  -  31

High Palma Rifle CALVERT, DAVID P
,      -  GBR  

1297 BERT ROLLINS MEMORIAL TROPHY PLAQUE,
Berger Bullets Check, ATK Tool Kit $50 VISA GIFT
CARD

MA 1241  -  63

Award Winners

  HIGH MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 5059 -  TUBB, DAVID  1241  -  69  $100 VISA GIFT CARDHM

2nd 1313 -  MESSER, JANE H   -  GBR  1240  -  60  $50 VISA GIFT CARDHM

3rd 1278 -  SGT  DICONZA, ANTONIO J, USMC  REG 1238  -  59  $25 VISA GIFT CARDHM

4th 5229 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R 1238  -  54 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

5th 6205 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M 1237  -  64 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

6th 6079 -  HOULE, NORMAN 1237  -  59 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

7th 5043 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B 1237  -  50 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

8th 5584 -  OCONNELL, JAMES S 1235  -  66 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

9th 5110 -  COLYER, THOMAS  1235  -  54 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

10th 6214 -  RHYNARD, JON 1234  -  58 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

11th 6012 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN 1234  -  53 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

12th 5219 -  FORSHEE, WAYNE  1233  -  60 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

13th 6011 -  MSG  MANGO, ROB, USA RES 1233  -  48 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

14th 5070 -  WHIDDEN, JOHN L 1232  -  73 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

15th 5443 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R 1231  -  53 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 1297 -  CALVERT, DAVID P   -  GBR  1241  -  63  $100 VISA GIFT CARDMA

2nd 1309 -  LUCKMAN, DAVID C   -  GBR  1239  -  68  $50 VISA GIFT CARDMA

3rd 1323 -  WATSON, JAMES A   -  GBR  1236  -  57  $25 VISA GIFT CARDMA

4th 1345 -  FLANAGAN, CHARLOTTE   -  NZE  1236  -  40 10 AWARD POINTS  MU

5th 1321 -  UNDERWOOD, JON C   -  GBR  1234  -  47 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

6th 1318 -  ROSE, DAVID A   -  GBR  1233  -  61 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

7th 1307 -  JEENS, ED R   -  GBR  1231  -  59 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

8th 1312 -  MCLEOD, ANGUS   -  GBR  1230  -  51 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

9th 1302 -  ENSOR, MATTHEW J   -  GBR  1229  -  61 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

10th 1300 -  DRYSDALE, TOM M   -  GBR  1229  -  57 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

11th 1322 -  WATSON, CHRIS   -  GBR  1228  -  52 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

12th 1296 -  BALL, NIGEL J   -  GBR  1228  -  50 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

13th 1298 -  CRISPIN, DAVID C   -  GBR  1227  -  49 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

  EXPERT  -  Award Winners

1st 6013 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY 1189  -  28  $100 VISA GIFT CARDEX

2nd 6124 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J 1185  -  23  $50 VISA GIFT CARDEX

Total Entries - 3212015 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio Final Results Bulletin

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

Award Winners

  EXPERT  -  Award Winners

3rd 5844 -  BONNER, THOMAS P 1167  -  19  $25 VISA GIFT CARDEX

  SHARPSHOOTER  -  Award Winners

1st 5932 -  ESTES, DOUG  1119  -  21  $100 VISA GIFT CARDSS

  MARKSMAN  -  Award Winners

1st 5322 -  MAITLAND, DAVID M 1031  -  7  $100 VISA GIFT CARDMK

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 149 - Entries
1. 5325 -  TOMPKINS, NANCY  1242  -  58HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W

2. 6274 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA, USA REG1242  -  54HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W

3. 6282 -  SFC  GREEN, BRANDON, USA REG1241  -  75HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

4. 5059 -  TUBB, DAVID  1241  -  69HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

5. 1313 -  MESSER, JANE H1240  -  60HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

6. 1278 -  SGT  DICONZA, ANTONIO J, USMC  REG1238  -  59HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

7. 5229 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R1238  -  54HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

8. 6205 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M1237  -  64HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W

9. 6079 -  HOULE, NORMAN1237  -  59HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

10. 5043 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B1237  -  50HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

11. 5584 -  OCONNELL, JAMES S1235  -  66HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

12. 5110 -  COLYER, THOMAS  1235  -  54HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

13. 6214 -  RHYNARD, JON1234  -  58HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

14. 6012 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN1234  -  53HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

15. 5219 -  FORSHEE, WAYNE  1233  -  60HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

16. 6011 -  MSG  MANGO, ROB, USA RES1233  -  48HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

17. 5070 -  WHIDDEN, JOHN L1232  -  73HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

18. 5443 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R1231  -  53HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

19. 5034 -  UPDIKE, JOHN  1231  -  52HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

20. 1333 -  SSG  GALLAGHER, SHERRI J, USA   REG1230  -  65HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

21. 6267 -  SFC  BARNHART, SHANE, USA REG1230  -  57HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

22. 5946 -  HOWELL, JON L1230  -  56HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

23. 6273 -  SGT  HALL, JOSEPH C, USA REG1229  -  58HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

24. 5440 -  ZINSMASTER-MAYO, N  1229  -  52HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, S

25. 5172 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J1229  -  52HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

26. 5551 -  MCGEE, STEVE  1229  -  46HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

27. 5223 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C1228  -  57HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

28. 6232 -  SFC  THEURER, RUSS, USA RES1227  -  57HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

29. 5448 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R1227  -  56HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

30. 5548 -  MCGEE, SHIRLEY J1227  -  52HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W, S

31. 5046 -  GILL, ROBERT C1227  -  51HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

32. 5093 -  NEWMAN, EDDIE L1226  -  54HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

33. 5713 -  CRANDALL, DAVID1226  -  51HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

34. 5015 -  JONES, LAMAR  1226  -  50HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

35. 1613 -  EILBERG, ERIC E1225  -  53HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

36. 5896 -  RIDER, THOMAS P1225  -  49HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

37. 5146 -  CLOWDIS, BLAIR1224  -  55HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

38. 5538 -  CHURCH, PETER B1224  -  51HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

39. 5766 -  LA BERGE, PETER A1224  -  42HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

40. 5157 -  GUERCIO, T A1223  -  60HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

41. 5771 -  MCCUSKEY, BILL  1223  -  47HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

42. 5921 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L1222  -  46HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

43. 6151 -  DOW, ISAAC1222  -  42HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

44. 5205 -  HUNT, RICKY L1222  -  39HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

45. 6144 -  LITZ, BRYAN1220  -  56HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

46. 1272 -  SSGT ALTENDORF, MARK R, USMC  REG1220  -  46HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

47. 5379 -  AGNE, SHAWN B1220  -  44HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

48. 5211 -  THOMPSON, THOMAS A1220  -  39HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

49. 6145 -  RACHINSKI, BRIANNA1219  -  52HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 149 - Entries
50. 5420 -  LAIR, WILLIAM D1219  -  50HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS

51. 5098 -  LEBLANC, RONALD C1219  -  45HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

52. 5312 -  BROCK, AUBREY  1219  -  43HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

53. 1301 -  EAST, STEPHEN J1218  -  49HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

54. 5395 -  KEMP, CHARLES P1218  -  47HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

55. 5402 -  GUSTIN, ROBERT A1217  -  56HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

56. 6217 -  HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W1217  -  47HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

57. 6269 -  SSG  GALLOWAY, FRANK, USA REG1217  -  45HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

58. 1611 -  NEUBAUER, NASH D1217  -  45HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

59. 5865 -  CRAWFORD, NORM1217  -  42HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

60. 5623 -  KELLGREEN, MATTHEW E1217  -  41HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

61. 5862 -  BUXTON, LANE  1216  -  50HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

62. 1019 -  SHELL, CORBIN  1216  -  48HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

63. 5891 -  RETTMER, LUKE1216  -  40HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

64. 6322 -  SGT  SMITH, ERIC, USA RES1215  -  47HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

65. 5344 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  1214  -  49HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

66. 5536 -  JOHNSON, JAY H1214  -  43HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

67. 6316 -  KILEY, JOHN  1214  -  41HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

68. 5441 -  MAYO, MARTIN W1214  -  37HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

69. 5225 -  BURBACH, WAYLON R1213  -  49HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

70. 5659 -  WILDE, ANDREW R1211  -  54HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

71. 5002 -  LADD, J D1211  -  37HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

72. 6206 -  HUDSON, ROBERT1209  -  49HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

73. 5602 -  GUERNSEY, NATE1209  -  42HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

74. 5284 -  KUSSMAN, RICHARD L1209  -  33HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

75. 1294 -  ROACH, KENT D1208  -  34HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

76. 5174 -  GELET, WILLIAM C1207  -  51HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

77. 5951 -  FLETCHER, J DOUGLAS  1207  -  44HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

78. 6160 -  HAGUE, JEFFREY W1207  -  44HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

79. 5800 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A1207  -  43HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

80. 5819 -  SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A1206  -  57HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

81. 5056 -  NEWKIRK, BRIAN  1206  -  35HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

82. 5714 -  CRANDALL, CHRISTINE B1206  -  35HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W, S

83. 5301 -  KUBIC, MATT  1205  -  51HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

84. 5661 -  HUSKINS, D E1205  -  41HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS

85. 6125 -  RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL  1204  -  33HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

86. 6224 -  BURBACH, RICK  1203  -  35HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

87. 6252 -  WHITNEY, CHRIS  1202  -  39HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

88. 5625 -  TSGT MACKEY, STUART, USAF N/G1202  -  28HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

89. 5051 -  HENDRA, PHILIP R1201  -  47HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

90. 5218 -  FORSHEE, CINDY  1201  -  38HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

91. 6100 -  WALTER, WILLIAM B1200  -  33HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

92. 1401 -  CPT  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA RES1200  -  31HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

93. 5156 -  KERNS, TIMOTHY  1199  -  40HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

94. 6003 -  DELATORRE, ANDRES F1199  -  38HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

95. 5367 -  FERRARO, THOMAS  1199  -  34HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

96. 6249 -  DALGLIESH, COBY  1197  -  34HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

97. 5616 -  TEDDERS, SAM D1197  -  32HM Div. A - Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (.308/7.62 or .223/5.56 only)

98. 5642 -  FRERICHS, DOUGLAS C1196  -  43HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

99. 5889 -  LITTLEFIELD, DAKOTA M1196  -  38HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

100. 5188 -  WESEL, ANDREW C1195  -  40HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

101. 5868 -  WATERS, DAVID L1195  -  29HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

102. 5054 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  1194  -  28HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

103. 6242 -  TRICKETT, MAUREEN L1193  -  32HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W

104. 5762 -  GREENWOOD, FORREST  1192  -  36HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

105. 1338 -  CHUBB, JOHN O1192  -  27HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

106. 6241 -  TRICKETT, CHARLES  1191  -  34HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

107. 1601 -  STORER, MICHAEL1189  -  45HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

108. 5457 -  WALRAVEN, LARRY  1188  -  45HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 149 - Entries
109. 6272 -  SSG  TRICKETT, KEVEN, USA REG1188  -  42HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

110. 5810 -  MCNABB, CURTIS D1186  -  33HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

111. 6108 -  YOUNG, JAMES P1185  -  31HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

112. 5454 -  HAMMERS, WILLIAM L1184  -  23HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS

113. 6163 -  PAUL, TERRENCE  1183  -  35HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

114. 5784 -  REITER, MARK  1182  -  30HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

115. 5866 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A1181  -  29HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

116. 6246 -  KNOTT, DAVID L1179  -  27HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

117. 5667 -  MEAD, ROBERT1178  -  35HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

118. 5912 -  SOPKO, JOSEPH A1173  -  24HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

119. 6065 -  DUDA, GARY T1171  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

120. 5378 -  PHISTER, DON  1168  -  32HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

121. 5708 -  SINNOTT, WALTER  1166  -  29HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

122. 1324 -  SMITH, PATRICK  1164  -  27HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

123. 1390 -  SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL S, USA   RES1163  -  26HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

124. 5057 -  MERRITT, STEVEN  1163  -  24HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS

125. 5199 -  SPARKS, LARRY  1161  -  26HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

126. 5365 -  PIKE, RANDY  1130  -  47HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

127. 5204 -  STONE, DANIEL J1110  -  32HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

128. 5065 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM  974  -  26HM Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

129. 5791 -  WARNER, ALAN  819  -  22HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

130. 5684 -  SOLIS, FELIX G814  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

131. 5090 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  788  -  42HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

132. 1382 -  TRACY, JUSTIN  783  -  27HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

133. 5909 -  LANDRY, STEPHEN  780  -  28HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

134. 6004 -  HEMPELMANN, FRITZ  778  -  17HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

135. 1268 -  LIPSKI, ALAN J777  -  28HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

136. 5778 -  ALDHOUSE, SIMON K777  -  23HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

137. 5710 -  NYFELER, JEFFREY S774  -  16HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

138. 1600 -  1LT  WHALEN, RONALD K, USA RES766  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

139. 5769 -  RAIBER, MATTHIAS  765  -  21HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

140. 5870 -  SONNENBERG, AUBREY J760  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

141. 5775 -  BROLUND, ANDERS  758  -  11HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

142. 5721 -  COULTER, DENNIS L749  -  16HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S, GS

143. 6034 -  HENDRICKS, GARY W732  -  15HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS

144. 6216 -  SATERN, STEVEN R718  -  15HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

145. 1381 -  KEMPLEY, REYA L711  -  33HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

146. 5012 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  703  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

147. 5801 -  SUTHERLAND, BRAD  679  -  16HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S

148. 1599 -  PATSKY, BRIAN  573  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

149. 6309 -  LARSON, PAUL A385  -  8HM Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS

  MASTER 127 - Entries
1. 1297 -  CALVERT, DAVID P1241  -  63MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

2. 1309 -  LUCKMAN, DAVID C1239  -  68MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

3. 1323 -  WATSON, JAMES A1236  -  57MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

4. 1345 -  FLANAGAN, CHARLOTTE1236  -  40MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

5. 1321 -  UNDERWOOD, JON C1234  -  47MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

6. 1318 -  ROSE, DAVID A1233  -  61MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

7. 1307 -  JEENS, ED R1231  -  59MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

8. 1312 -  MCLEOD, ANGUS1230  -  51MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

9. 1302 -  ENSOR, MATTHEW J1229  -  61MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

10. 1300 -  DRYSDALE, TOM M1229  -  57MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

11. 1322 -  WATSON, CHRIS1228  -  52MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

12. 1296 -  BALL, NIGEL J1228  -  50MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

13. 1298 -  CRISPIN, DAVID C1227  -  49MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

14. 1315 -  RAINCOCK, TOBY JD  1227  -  45MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

15. 1532 -  GEORGE, JUSTIN G1222  -  49MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

16. 1354 -  SNOWDEN, JOHN F1221  -  50MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  MASTER 127 - Entries
17. 5607 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M1221  -  46MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

18. 1349 -  MCLAREN, JOHN N1218  -  46MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

19. 5803 -  ROWE, CHARLES J1217  -  45MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

20. 1353 -  ROWLANDS, RICHARD W1217  -  40MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

21. 4413 -  CHISHOLM, LAYNE R1217  -  39MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

22. 1314 -  MILLAR, MATT RM  1216  -  50MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

23. 1346 -  FREIMAN, HELEN J1216  -  44MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

24. 1350 -  PALATCHIE, BRADLEY1214  -  45MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

25. 1319 -  RYLANDS, TOM G1213  -  44MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

26. 1308 -  LANGLEY, JEREMY DS  1213  -  43MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

27. 5514 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E1212  -  51MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

28. 6266 -  SPC  ROBERTSON, LARISSA  , USA REG1212  -  39MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W

29. 1316 -  RICHARDS, BILL CP  1211  -  48MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

30. 5487 -  LUNDAY, HANNE M1202  -  46MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

31. 1347 -  KERSHAW, CHRIS J1201  -  42MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

32. 5885 -  FREED, JORDAN E1200  -  34MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

33. 1282 -  SGT  BENJAMIN, JEREMY C, USMC  REG1199  -  37MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

34. 5017 -  KEFFER, JEREMY A1197  -  33MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

35. 5270 -  OVERTON, BRYON  1197  -  33MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS

36. 6317 -  BUNDE, STEFFEN M1197  -  30MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

37. 6278 -  PFC  CLELAND, BENJAMIN L, USA REG1197  -  27MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

38. 5957 -  SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J1196  -  32MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

39. 6268 -  PVT  CONANT, VERNE  , USA REG1196  -  31MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

40. 1352 -  READ, MATHEW W1195  -  40MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

41. 5683 -  STOWE, HOLLY  1195  -  32MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

42. 5804 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  1194  -  37MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W

43. 6021 -  BISSONTZ, JAY E1194  -  30MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

44. 1299 -  DAY, HENRY A1193  -  48MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

45. 5224 -  PRETORIUS, HENNIE  1193  -  37MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

46. 6315 -  KLEIN, KOHL1193  -  25MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

47. 1317 -  ROBERTS, REG M1192  -  40MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

48. 1355 -  TIDSWELL, PAUL A1191  -  34MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

49. 1320 -  TAPSTER, JON1190  -  42MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

50. 6276 -  SSG  CRODY, DANIEL R, USA REG1188  -  37MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

51. 6280 -  SFC  PACE, WILLIAM T, USA REG1187  -  18MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

52. 5945 -  HOWELL, JON1186  -  39MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

53. 1448 -  BIGGADIKE, OLIVER  1183  -  35MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

54. 6275 -  SGT  BAHTEN, LEE  , USA REG1183  -  35MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

55. 6255 -  OUIMETTE, RONALD C1182  -  34MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

56. 1271 -  SSGT WINDMASSINGER  JR, MARK  , USMC  REG1181  -  27MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

57. 5041 -  WESTLING, BRADY P1180  -  30MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

58. 1357 -  WHITEMAN, OWEN B1180  -  18MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

59. 6203 -  YOUNG, A S1179  -  31MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

60. 5972 -  TAYLOR, DUSTY A1176  -  21MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

61. 5068 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A1175  -  27MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

62. 1358 -  WHYTE, CLINTON1175  -  20MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

63. 1341 -  BENBROOK, ANITA J1174  -  28MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

64. 5653 -  MAHONEY, VINCE  1173  -  31MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

65. 6066 -  VITOUS, ALEX  1172  -  24MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

66. 5409 -  BRANTNER, DAVID H1171  -  37MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

67. 6182 -  SSG  GRANT, SCOTT M, USA RES1170  -  28MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

68. 5894 -  FREED, JUSTIN  1169  -  33MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

69. 5761 -  BONDY, JACOB A1169  -  30MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

70. 5655 -  HAYES, RANDY  1158  -  33MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

71. 6150 -  DOW, DAVID  1158  -  24MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

72. 6277 -  PVT  ICHORD, LANE  , USA REG1153  -  25MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

73. 5816 -  ZAVATSKY, DENNIS J1152  -  23MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS

74. 5009 -  AGLE, EDWIN G1152  -  21MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

75. 1279 -  SGT  DOMINGUEZ, ZACHARY I, USMC  REG1150  -  27MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)
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Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  MASTER 127 - Entries
76. 1289 -  LCPL KIRK, STEPHEN R, USMC  REG1149  -  25MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

77. 5629 -  MITCHELL, JEFFERY J1149  -  24MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

78. 5681 -  VICTORY, RANDALL M1146  -  21MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

79. 1342 -  CAVANAGH, JACK1142  -  22MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

80. 1277 -  CWO  BRADFORD, BEN  , USMC  REG1137  -  18MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

81. 5428 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M1136  -  27MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

82. 6318 -  KEIRNAN, JOHN P1135  -  21MA Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

83. 6218 -  HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W1135  -  18MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

84. 6292 -  SPC  STONE, GARTH ", USA REG1132  -  33MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

85. 5202 -  DOLL, KENNETH R1104  -  21MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

86. 5905 -  REMSNYDER, L  1101  -  24MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

87. 6084 -  HOWELL, LARRY D1101  -  17MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

88. 1284 -  CPL  STEWART, DYLAN B, USMC  REG1100  -  28MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

89. 5005 -  SHANK, EDWARD C1096  -  19MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

90. 1336 -  SSGT FERGUSON, STEPHEN, USMC  REG1064  -  19MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

91. 1348 -  LIVINGSTONE, STEPHEN J1058  -  21MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

92. 1281 -  SGT  BAUER, TANNER J, USMC  REG1036  -  21MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

93. 6245 -  SOUTH, COLTON T1019  -  16MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

94. 5621 -  SCHAAD, JOHN H1011  -  15MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

95. 1288 -  SGT  DUKICH, JOSEPH P, USMC  REG997  -  13MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

96. 1280 -  SGT  ZAMARRIPA, JOSHUA U, USMC  REG969  -  14MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

97. 1359 -  WIN, KEVIN D939  -  15MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

98. 1295 -  ARMSTRONG, DAVID R840  -  41MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

99. 5808 -  HEIN, JOSEPH A788  -  34MU Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

100. 6185 -  DALEY, SEAN  786  -  6MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

101. 1542 -  PIETROWICZ, MICHAEL  776  -  26MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

102. 6146 -  HIRTLE JR., JEFF W771  -  20MU Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

103. 1270 -  CAPT SHEEHAN, JOHN A, USMC  REG767  -  29MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

104. 5965 -  MARQUART, DANIEL J759  -  18MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

105. 1356 -  VAN ASCH, WILLIAM758  -  20MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

106. 5717 -  SCHIELTZ, JAMES P756  -  21MU Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S

107. 5631 -  DUNN, EUGENE  753  -  28MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

108. 5633 -  BAKIES, JOSEPH F753  -  21MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

109. 6149 -  HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R748  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

110. 6264 -  SFC  SHOUP, ROBERT C, USA REG744  -  17MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

111. 1498 -  PO1  ORILLE, JIM  , NAVY RES741  -  15MU Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

112. 5781 -  MAKLEY, THOMAS G736  -  12MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S

113. 1469 -  SSG  FRIEND, KRISTOFFER J, USA   RES732  -  15MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

114. 1276 -  CWO  POLZIN, EDWARD J, USMC  REG727  -  15MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

115. 1269 -  WOOLF, BRIAN C705  -  8MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

116. 6286 -  BAIR, STEVE B703  -  11MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

117. 6184 -  SSG  SMITH, LORNE  , USA RES684  -  6MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

118. 1607 -  WEDGE, KYLE  674  -  14MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

119. 1274 -  SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC  REG658  -  9MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

120. 5971 -  KUNZ, JOSHUA M657  -  10MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

121. 5725 -  CDR  GLANCEY, KEVIN M, NAVY REG574  -  10MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

122. 6196 -  PO3  ROSPIERSKI, KYLE  , NAVY REG560  -  4MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

123. 1275 -  SSGT RANTON, CHAD W, USMC  REG553  -  9MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

124. 6199 -  DE FINA, MAURIZIO E502  -  10MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

125. 6162 -  SANDGREN, ALBIN C404  -  7MA Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS

126. 1548 -  SSG  ONEAL, JOATHAN E, USA   N/G375  -  10MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

127. 5263 -  HAIRE, WILLIAM D181MU Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S

  EXPERT 31 - Entries
1. 6013 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY1189  -  28EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

2. 6124 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J1185  -  23EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

3. 5844 -  BONNER, THOMAS P1167  -  19EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

4. 1589 -  GADDIE, HANNAH K1161  -  26EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

5. 5907 -  SCHUNEMANN, MICHAEL T1160  -  31EX Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W1. 5325 -  TOMPKINS, NANCY  1242  -  58HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W2. 6274 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA, USA REG1242  -  54HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)3. 6282 -  SFC  GREEN, BRANDON, USA REG1241  -  75HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S4. 5059 -  TUBB, DAVID  1241  -  69HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S5. 1297 -  CALVERT, DAVID P1241  -  63MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))6. 1313 -  MESSER, JANE H1240  -  60HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))7. 1309 -  LUCKMAN, DAVID C1239  -  68MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)8. 1278 -  SGT  DICONZA, ANTONIO J, USMC  REG1238  -  59HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)9. 5229 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R1238  -  54HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W10. 6205 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M1237  -  64HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)11. 6079 -  HOULE, NORMAN1237  -  59HM

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  EXPERT 31 - Entries
6. 6270 -  SPC  THOMAS, TRENT  , USA REG1145  -  21EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

7. 5680 -  EVICA, FRANK V1143  -  20EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

8. 5849 -  GILLELAND, JAMES  1142  -  22EX Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

9. 5184 -  MINOGGIO, DAVID K1127  -  25EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

10. 6029 -  GADDIE, JED1123  -  16EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

11. 1456 -  SFC  HARTLEY, RICHARD F, USA RES1102  -  16EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

12. 6167 -  BOESHANS, TAYLOR D1086  -  16EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

13. 1612 -  FRIEND, ANDREW  1085  -  17EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

14. 5898 -  JENKINS, CHARLES R1065  -  11EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

15. 1070 -  JOHNSON, ROBERT L1061  -  9EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)GS

16. 5214 -  WEDGE, ROGER  1045  -  10EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

17. 5973 -  SHEW, JONATHON "955  -  26EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

18. 5274 -  SINGLETON, EARL  935  -  14EX Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S

19. 5851 -  MCCASKILL, ISAAC C797  -  23EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

20. 1144 -  GALVIN, JOHN T772  -  12EX Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS

21. 1399 -  MSG  BRASWELL, JOSEPH W, USA   RES751  -  11EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

22. 1293 -  SGM  MAUER, JAMES J, USA   RES723  -  12EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

23. 5526 -  SCHEER, TODD J698  -  15EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

24. 6115 -  OLEKSIAK, DAN  694  -  7EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

25. 5671 -  KNAPP, TIMOTHY  669  -  7EX Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

26. 5786 -  SSG  PROBST, JACOB  , USA RES647  -  9EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

27. 5901 -  JENKINS, MICHAEL C597  -  7EX Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS

28. 1474 -  MEREDITH, GREG  521  -  8EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

29. 5850 -  SUWINSKI, MICHAEL J484  -  8EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

30. 6313 -  BARNETTE, RICHARD F371  -  9EX Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S

31. 5264 -  BAKER, JACK A350  -  4EX Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS

  SHARPSHOOTER 7 - Entries
1. 5932 -  ESTES, DOUG  1119  -  21SS Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

2. 6183 -  WOOLF, GREGORY J728  -  18SS Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

3. 1105 -  MANZO, ROBBIE  719  -  15SS Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))J

4. 5060 -  BILLONES, LOUIS R687  -  5SS Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S

5. 5908 -  SCHUNEMANN, JENNIFER SUNSHINE  675  -  4SS Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))W

6. 1418 -  JASZKEWICZ, MICHAEL D552  -  1SS Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)

7. 1552 -  ZEBEDIES, EDWARD M232  -  2SS Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))

  MARKSMAN 7 - Entries
1. 5322 -  MAITLAND, DAVID M1031  -  7MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

2. 5906 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  895  -  5MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

3. 6057 -  HAGEN, RONALD D627  -  6MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

4. 5970 -  YOUNG, JEFFREY D620  -  3MK Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

5. 1403 -  ALTENDORF, CHRYSTAL607  -  11MK Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))W

6. 5853 -  SCPO WALKER, DAVID  , NAVY RES463  -  2MK Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

7. 6181 -  JENKINS, CHIP  400MK Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)12. 5043 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B1237  -  50HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))13. 1323 -  WATSON, JAMES A1236  -  57MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J14. 1345 -  FLANAGAN, CHARLOTTE1236  -  40MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS15. 5584 -  OCONNELL, JAMES S1235  -  66HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)16. 5110 -  COLYER, THOMAS  1235  -  54HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S17. 6214 -  RHYNARD, JON1234  -  58HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)18. 6012 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN1234  -  53HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))19. 1321 -  UNDERWOOD, JON C1234  -  47MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))20. 1318 -  ROSE, DAVID A1233  -  61MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S21. 5219 -  FORSHEE, WAYNE  1233  -  60HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))22. 6011 -  MSG  MANGO, ROB, USA RES1233  -  48HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)23. 5070 -  WHIDDEN, JOHN L1232  -  73HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))24. 1307 -  JEENS, ED R1231  -  59MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))25. 5443 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R1231  -  53HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)26. 5034 -  UPDIKE, JOHN  1231  -  52HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W27. 1333 -  SSG  GALLAGHER, SHERRI J, USA   REG1230  -  65HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)28. 6267 -  SFC  BARNHART, SHANE, USA REG1230  -  57HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S29. 5946 -  HOWELL, JON L1230  -  56HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))30. 1312 -  MCLEOD, ANGUS1230  -  51MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))31. 1302 -  ENSOR, MATTHEW J1229  -  61MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)32. 6273 -  SGT  HALL, JOSEPH C, USA REG1229  -  58HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))33. 1300 -  DRYSDALE, TOM M1229  -  57MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, S34. 5440 -  ZINSMASTER-MAYO, N  1229  -  52HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))35. 5172 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J1229  -  52HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S36. 5551 -  MCGEE, STEVE  1229  -  46HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S37. 5223 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C1228  -  57HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))38. 1322 -  WATSON, CHRIS1228  -  52MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))39. 1296 -  BALL, NIGEL J1228  -  50MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)40. 6232 -  SFC  THEURER, RUSS, USA RES1227  -  57HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S41. 5448 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R1227  -  56HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W, S42. 5548 -  MCGEE, SHIRLEY J1227  -  52HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))43. 5046 -  GILL, ROBERT C1227  -  51HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))44. 1298 -  CRISPIN, DAVID C1227  -  49MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))45. 1315 -  RAINCOCK, TOBY JD  1227  -  45MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS46. 5093 -  NEWMAN, EDDIE L1226  -  54HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S47. 5713 -  CRANDALL, DAVID1226  -  51HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S48. 5015 -  JONES, LAMAR  1226  -  50HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))49. 1613 -  EILBERG, ERIC E1225  -  53HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)50. 5896 -  RIDER, THOMAS P1225  -  49HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S51. 5146 -  CLOWDIS, BLAIR1224  -  55HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS52. 5538 -  CHURCH, PETER B1224  -  51HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S53. 5766 -  LA BERGE, PETER A1224  -  42HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)54. 5157 -  GUERCIO, T A1223  -  60HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)55. 5771 -  MCCUSKEY, BILL  1223  -  47HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J56. 1532 -  GEORGE, JUSTIN G1222  -  49MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)57. 5921 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L1222  -  46HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))58. 6151 -  DOW, ISAAC1222  -  42HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))59. 5205 -  HUNT, RICKY L1222  -  39HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))60. 1354 -  SNOWDEN, JOHN F1221  -  50MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J61. 5607 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M1221  -  46MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))62. 6144 -  LITZ, BRYAN1220  -  56HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)63. 1272 -  SSGT ALTENDORF, MARK R, USMC  REG1220  -  46HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)64. 5379 -  AGNE, SHAWN B1220  -  44HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)65. 5211 -  THOMPSON, THOMAS A1220  -  39HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J66. 6145 -  RACHINSKI, BRIANNA1219  -  52HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS67. 5420 -  LAIR, WILLIAM D1219  -  50HM
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)68. 5098 -  LEBLANC, RONALD C1219  -  45HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)69. 5312 -  BROCK, AUBREY  1219  -  43HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))70. 1301 -  EAST, STEPHEN J1218  -  49HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS71. 5395 -  KEMP, CHARLES P1218  -  47HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S72. 1349 -  MCLAREN, JOHN N1218  -  46MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S73. 5402 -  GUSTIN, ROBERT A1217  -  56HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)74. 6217 -  HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W1217  -  47HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)75. 5803 -  ROWE, CHARLES J1217  -  45MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)76. 6269 -  SSG  GALLOWAY, FRANK, USA REG1217  -  45HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))77. 1611 -  NEUBAUER, NASH D1217  -  45HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S78. 5865 -  CRAWFORD, NORM1217  -  42HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)79. 5623 -  KELLGREEN, MATTHEW E1217  -  41HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))80. 1353 -  ROWLANDS, RICHARD W1217  -  40MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))81. 4413 -  CHISHOLM, LAYNE R1217  -  39MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))82. 5862 -  BUXTON, LANE  1216  -  50HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))83. 1314 -  MILLAR, MATT RM  1216  -  50MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)84. 1019 -  SHELL, CORBIN  1216  -  48HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W85. 1346 -  FREIMAN, HELEN J1216  -  44MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J86. 5891 -  RETTMER, LUKE1216  -  40HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))87. 6322 -  SGT  SMITH, ERIC, USA RES1215  -  47HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S88. 5344 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  1214  -  49HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J89. 1350 -  PALATCHIE, BRADLEY1214  -  45MU

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)90. 5536 -  JOHNSON, JAY H1214  -  43HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)91. 6316 -  KILEY, JOHN  1214  -  41HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS92. 5441 -  MAYO, MARTIN W1214  -  37HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J93. 5225 -  BURBACH, WAYLON R1213  -  49HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))94. 1319 -  RYLANDS, TOM G1213  -  44MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))95. 1308 -  LANGLEY, JEREMY DS  1213  -  43MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J96. 5514 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E1212  -  51MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W97. 6266 -  SPC  ROBERTSON, LARISSA  , USA REG1212  -  39MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))98. 5659 -  WILDE, ANDREW R1211  -  54HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))99. 1316 -  RICHARDS, BILL CP  1211  -  48MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)100. 5002 -  LADD, J D1211  -  37HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J101. 6206 -  HUDSON, ROBERT1209  -  49HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))102. 5602 -  GUERNSEY, NATE1209  -  42HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S103. 5284 -  KUSSMAN, RICHARD L1209  -  33HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))104. 1294 -  ROACH, KENT D1208  -  34HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)105. 5174 -  GELET, WILLIAM C1207  -  51HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)106. 5951 -  FLETCHER, J DOUGLAS  1207  -  44HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S107. 6160 -  HAGUE, JEFFREY W1207  -  44HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S108. 5800 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A1207  -  43HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S109. 5819 -  SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A1206  -  57HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)110. 5056 -  NEWKIRK, BRIAN  1206  -  35HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W, S111. 5714 -  CRANDALL, CHRISTINE B1206  -  35HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)112. 5301 -  KUBIC, MATT  1205  -  51HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS113. 5661 -  HUSKINS, D E1205  -  41HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))114. 6125 -  RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL  1204  -  33HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)115. 6224 -  BURBACH, RICK  1203  -  35HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W116. 5487 -  LUNDAY, HANNE M1202  -  46MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))117. 6252 -  WHITNEY, CHRIS  1202  -  39HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))118. 5625 -  TSGT MACKEY, STUART, USAF N/G1202  -  28HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)119. 5051 -  HENDRA, PHILIP R1201  -  47HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))120. 1347 -  KERSHAW, CHRIS J1201  -  42MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W121. 5218 -  FORSHEE, CINDY  1201  -  38HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J122. 5885 -  FREED, JORDAN E1200  -  34MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)123. 6100 -  WALTER, WILLIAM B1200  -  33HM

10



MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)124. 1401 -  CPT  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA RES1200  -  31HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)125. 5156 -  KERNS, TIMOTHY  1199  -  40HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))126. 6003 -  DELATORRE, ANDRES F1199  -  38HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)127. 1282 -  SGT  BENJAMIN, JEREMY C, USMC  REG1199  -  37MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))128. 5367 -  FERRARO, THOMAS  1199  -  34HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)129. 6249 -  DALGLIESH, COBY  1197  -  34HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)130. 5017 -  KEFFER, JEREMY A1197  -  33MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS131. 5270 -  OVERTON, BRYON  1197  -  33MA

Div. A - Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (.308/7.62 or .223/5.56 only)132. 5616 -  TEDDERS, SAM D1197  -  32HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))133. 6317 -  BUNDE, STEFFEN M1197  -  30MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)134. 6278 -  PFC  CLELAND, BENJAMIN L, USA REG1197  -  27MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S135. 5642 -  FRERICHS, DOUGLAS C1196  -  43HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J136. 5889 -  LITTLEFIELD, DAKOTA M1196  -  38HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))137. 5957 -  SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J1196  -  32MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)138. 6268 -  PVT  CONANT, VERNE  , USA REG1196  -  31MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))139. 1352 -  READ, MATHEW W1195  -  40MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))140. 5188 -  WESEL, ANDREW C1195  -  40HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W141. 5683 -  STOWE, HOLLY  1195  -  32MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))142. 5868 -  WATERS, DAVID L1195  -  29HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W143. 5804 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  1194  -  37MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)144. 6021 -  BISSONTZ, JAY E1194  -  30MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)145. 5054 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  1194  -  28HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))146. 1299 -  DAY, HENRY A1193  -  48MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))147. 5224 -  PRETORIUS, HENNIE  1193  -  37MU

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)W148. 6242 -  TRICKETT, MAUREEN L1193  -  32HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J149. 6315 -  KLEIN, KOHL1193  -  25MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))150. 1317 -  ROBERTS, REG M1192  -  40MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J151. 5762 -  GREENWOOD, FORREST  1192  -  36HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S152. 1338 -  CHUBB, JOHN O1192  -  27HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S153. 6241 -  TRICKETT, CHARLES  1191  -  34HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S154. 1355 -  TIDSWELL, PAUL A1191  -  34MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))155. 1320 -  TAPSTER, JON1190  -  42MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))156. 1601 -  STORER, MICHAEL1189  -  45HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J157. 6013 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY1189  -  28EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S158. 5457 -  WALRAVEN, LARRY  1188  -  45HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)159. 6272 -  SSG  TRICKETT, KEVEN, USA REG1188  -  42HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)160. 6276 -  SSG  CRODY, DANIEL R, USA REG1188  -  37MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)161. 6280 -  SFC  PACE, WILLIAM T, USA REG1187  -  18MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J162. 5945 -  HOWELL, JON1186  -  39MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)163. 5810 -  MCNABB, CURTIS D1186  -  33HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S164. 6108 -  YOUNG, JAMES P1185  -  31HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))165. 6124 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J1185  -  23EX

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS166. 5454 -  HAMMERS, WILLIAM L1184  -  23HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S167. 6163 -  PAUL, TERRENCE  1183  -  35HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))168. 1448 -  BIGGADIKE, OLIVER  1183  -  35MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)169. 6275 -  SGT  BAHTEN, LEE  , USA REG1183  -  35MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S170. 6255 -  OUIMETTE, RONALD C1182  -  34MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)171. 5784 -  REITER, MARK  1182  -  30HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S172. 5866 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A1181  -  29HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)173. 1271 -  SSGT WINDMASSINGER  JR, MARK  , USMC  REG1181  -  27MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))174. 5041 -  WESTLING, BRADY P1180  -  30MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))175. 1357 -  WHITEMAN, OWEN B1180  -  18MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))176. 6203 -  YOUNG, A S1179  -  31MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S177. 6246 -  KNOTT, DAVID L1179  -  27HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S178. 5667 -  MEAD, ROBERT1178  -  35HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J179. 5972 -  TAYLOR, DUSTY A1176  -  21MA
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S180. 5068 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A1175  -  27MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))181. 1358 -  WHYTE, CLINTON1175  -  20MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W182. 1341 -  BENBROOK, ANITA J1174  -  28MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S183. 5653 -  MAHONEY, VINCE  1173  -  31MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S184. 5912 -  SOPKO, JOSEPH A1173  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J185. 6066 -  VITOUS, ALEX  1172  -  24MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS186. 5409 -  BRANTNER, DAVID H1171  -  37MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S187. 6065 -  DUDA, GARY T1171  -  24HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)188. 6182 -  SSG  GRANT, SCOTT M, USA RES1170  -  28MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J189. 5894 -  FREED, JUSTIN  1169  -  33MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))190. 5761 -  BONDY, JACOB A1169  -  30MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))191. 5378 -  PHISTER, DON  1168  -  32HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))192. 5844 -  BONNER, THOMAS P1167  -  19EX

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)193. 5708 -  SINNOTT, WALTER  1166  -  29HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))194. 1324 -  SMITH, PATRICK  1164  -  27HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)195. 1390 -  SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL S, USA   RES1163  -  26HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS196. 5057 -  MERRITT, STEVEN  1163  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))197. 1589 -  GADDIE, HANNAH K1161  -  26EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))198. 5199 -  SPARKS, LARRY  1161  -  26HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S199. 5907 -  SCHUNEMANN, MICHAEL T1160  -  31EX

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)200. 5655 -  HAYES, RANDY  1158  -  33MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))201. 6150 -  DOW, DAVID  1158  -  24MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)202. 6277 -  PVT  ICHORD, LANE  , USA REG1153  -  25MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS203. 5816 -  ZAVATSKY, DENNIS J1152  -  23MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S204. 5009 -  AGLE, EDWIN G1152  -  21MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)205. 1279 -  SGT  DOMINGUEZ, ZACHARY I, USMC  REG1150  -  27MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)206. 1289 -  LCPL KIRK, STEPHEN R, USMC  REG1149  -  25MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)207. 5629 -  MITCHELL, JEFFERY J1149  -  24MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS208. 5681 -  VICTORY, RANDALL M1146  -  21MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)209. 6270 -  SPC  THOMAS, TRENT  , USA REG1145  -  21EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S210. 5680 -  EVICA, FRANK V1143  -  20EX

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S211. 5849 -  GILLELAND, JAMES  1142  -  22EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J212. 1342 -  CAVANAGH, JACK1142  -  22MU

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)213. 1277 -  CWO  BRADFORD, BEN  , USMC  REG1137  -  18MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS214. 5428 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M1136  -  27MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S215. 6318 -  KEIRNAN, JOHN P1135  -  21MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J216. 6218 -  HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W1135  -  18MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)217. 6292 -  SPC  STONE, GARTH ", USA REG1132  -  33MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S218. 5365 -  PIKE, RANDY  1130  -  47HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S219. 5184 -  MINOGGIO, DAVID K1127  -  25EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J220. 6029 -  GADDIE, JED1123  -  16EX

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)221. 5932 -  ESTES, DOUG  1119  -  21SS

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S222. 5204 -  STONE, DANIEL J1110  -  32HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S223. 5202 -  DOLL, KENNETH R1104  -  21MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)224. 1456 -  SFC  HARTLEY, RICHARD F, USA RES1102  -  16EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S225. 5905 -  REMSNYDER, L  1101  -  24MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS226. 6084 -  HOWELL, LARRY D1101  -  17MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)227. 1284 -  CPL  STEWART, DYLAN B, USMC  REG1100  -  28MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S228. 5005 -  SHANK, EDWARD C1096  -  19MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J229. 6167 -  BOESHANS, TAYLOR D1086  -  16EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))230. 1612 -  FRIEND, ANDREW  1085  -  17EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))231. 5898 -  JENKINS, CHARLES R1065  -  11EX

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)232. 1336 -  SSGT FERGUSON, STEPHEN, USMC  REG1064  -  19MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)GS233. 1070 -  JOHNSON, ROBERT L1061  -  9EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))234. 1348 -  LIVINGSTONE, STEPHEN J1058  -  21MU

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)235. 5214 -  WEDGE, ROGER  1045  -  10EX
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MATCH 500 —— TOMPKINS TROPHY MATCH
Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)236. 1281 -  SGT  BAUER, TANNER J, USMC  REG1036  -  21MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J237. 5322 -  MAITLAND, DAVID M1031  -  7MK

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)238. 6245 -  SOUTH, COLTON T1019  -  16MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S239. 5621 -  SCHAAD, JOHN H1011  -  15MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)240. 1288 -  SGT  DUKICH, JOSEPH P, USMC  REG997  -  13MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)241. 5065 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM  974  -  26HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)242. 1280 -  SGT  ZAMARRIPA, JOSHUA U, USMC  REG969  -  14MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS243. 5973 -  SHEW, JONATHON "955  -  26EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S244. 1359 -  WIN, KEVIN D939  -  15MU

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)S245. 5274 -  SINGLETON, EARL  935  -  14EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S246. 5906 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  895  -  5MK

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))247. 1295 -  ARMSTRONG, DAVID R840  -  41MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S248. 5791 -  WARNER, ALAN  819  -  22HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS249. 5684 -  SOLIS, FELIX G814  -  19HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S250. 5851 -  MCCASKILL, ISAAC C797  -  23EX

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))251. 5090 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  788  -  42HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))252. 5808 -  HEIN, JOSEPH A788  -  34MU

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)253. 6185 -  DALEY, SEAN  786  -  6MU

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))254. 1382 -  TRACY, JUSTIN  783  -  27HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))255. 5909 -  LANDRY, STEPHEN  780  -  28HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))256. 6004 -  HEMPELMANN, FRITZ  778  -  17HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))257. 1268 -  LIPSKI, ALAN J777  -  28HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))258. 5778 -  ALDHOUSE, SIMON K777  -  23HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))259. 1542 -  PIETROWICZ, MICHAEL  776  -  26MA

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))260. 5710 -  NYFELER, JEFFREY S774  -  16HM

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)GS261. 1144 -  GALVIN, JOHN T772  -  12EX

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))262. 6146 -  HIRTLE JR., JEFF W771  -  20MU

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))263. 1270 -  CAPT SHEEHAN, JOHN A, USMC  REG767  -  29MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))264. 1600 -  1LT  WHALEN, RONALD K, USA RES766  -  19HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))265. 5769 -  RAIBER, MATTHIAS  765  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))266. 5870 -  SONNENBERG, AUBREY J760  -  17HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))267. 5965 -  MARQUART, DANIEL J759  -  18MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J268. 1356 -  VAN ASCH, WILLIAM758  -  20MU

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))269. 5775 -  BROLUND, ANDERS  758  -  11HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S270. 5717 -  SCHIELTZ, JAMES P756  -  21MU

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))271. 5631 -  DUNN, EUGENE  753  -  28MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))272. 5633 -  BAKIES, JOSEPH F753  -  21MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)273. 1399 -  MSG  BRASWELL, JOSEPH W, USA   RES751  -  11EX

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S, GS274. 5721 -  COULTER, DENNIS L749  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))275. 6149 -  HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R748  -  4MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)276. 6264 -  SFC  SHOUP, ROBERT C, USA REG744  -  17MA

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))277. 1498 -  PO1  ORILLE, JIM  , NAVY RES741  -  15MU

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S278. 5781 -  MAKLEY, THOMAS G736  -  12MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)279. 1469 -  SSG  FRIEND, KRISTOFFER J, USA   RES732  -  15MU

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS280. 6034 -  HENDRICKS, GARY W732  -  15HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))281. 6183 -  WOOLF, GREGORY J728  -  18SS

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))282. 1276 -  CWO  POLZIN, EDWARD J, USMC  REG727  -  15MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)283. 1293 -  SGM  MAUER, JAMES J, USA   RES723  -  12EX

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))J284. 1105 -  MANZO, ROBBIE  719  -  15SS

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))285. 6216 -  SATERN, STEVEN R718  -  15HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))286. 1381 -  KEMPLEY, REYA L711  -  33HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))287. 1269 -  WOOLF, BRIAN C705  -  8MA

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))288. 6286 -  BAIR, STEVE B703  -  11MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S289. 5012 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  703  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))290. 5526 -  SCHEER, TODD J698  -  15EX

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)291. 6115 -  OLEKSIAK, DAN  694  -  7EX
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Aggregate of matches 531 through 540

  List of All Competitors
Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S292. 5060 -  BILLONES, LOUIS R687  -  5SS

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)293. 6184 -  SSG  SMITH, LORNE  , USA RES684  -  6MU

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S294. 5801 -  SUTHERLAND, BRAD  679  -  16HM

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))W295. 5908 -  SCHUNEMANN, JENNIFER SUNSHINE  675  -  4SS

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))296. 1607 -  WEDGE, KYLE  674  -  14MA

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))297. 5671 -  KNAPP, TIMOTHY  669  -  7EX

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)298. 1274 -  SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC  REG658  -  9MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)299. 5971 -  KUNZ, JOSHUA M657  -  10MU

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)300. 5786 -  SSG  PROBST, JACOB  , USA RES647  -  9EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS301. 6057 -  HAGEN, RONALD D627  -  6MK

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)302. 5970 -  YOUNG, JEFFREY D620  -  3MK

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))W303. 1403 -  ALTENDORF, CHRYSTAL607  -  11MK

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS304. 5901 -  JENKINS, MICHAEL C597  -  7EX

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))305. 5725 -  CDR  GLANCEY, KEVIN M, NAVY REG574  -  10MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))306. 1599 -  PATSKY, BRIAN  573  -  14HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)307. 6196 -  PO3  ROSPIERSKI, KYLE  , NAVY REG560  -  4MU

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)308. 1275 -  SSGT RANTON, CHAD W, USMC  REG553  -  9MA

Div. B - U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule 3.3.1(a)309. 1418 -  JASZKEWICZ, MICHAEL D552  -  1SS

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))310. 1474 -  MEREDITH, GREG  521  -  8EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS311. 6199 -  DE FINA, MAURIZIO E502  -  10MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))312. 5850 -  SUWINSKI, MICHAEL J484  -  8EX

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)313. 5853 -  SCPO WALKER, DAVID  , NAVY RES463  -  2MK

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS314. 6162 -  SANDGREN, ALBIN C404  -  7MA

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))315. 6181 -  JENKINS, CHIP  400MK

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS316. 6309 -  LARSON, PAUL A385  -  8HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)317. 1548 -  SSG  ONEAL, JOATHAN E, USA   N/G375  -  10MA

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S318. 6313 -  BARNETTE, RICHARD F371  -  9EX

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))GS319. 5264 -  BAKER, JACK A350  -  4EX

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))320. 1552 -  ZEBEDIES, EDWARD M232  -  2SS

Any Rifle - Any Sights (NRA Rule 3.2, 3.7(c))S321. 5263 -  HAIRE, WILLIAM D181MU
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